GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY ANDDAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2817
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24™ MARCH, 2023

VETERINARY HOSPITALS IN THE COUNTRY

2817. SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING be pleased to state:

(a) the list of veterinary hospitals in each State/Union Territory;

(b) whether veterinary hospitals are functioning in each village in India;

(c) if not, how many veterinary hospitals are functioning in each district;

(d) the veterinary doctor- livestock ratio in each district in the country;

(e) whether there is any plan to improve the veterinary hospital infrastructure in the country; and
(f) If so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRIPARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

@) The list of veterinary hospitalsin each State/Union Territory is attached asAnnexure-I|

(b) (c) & (d) No Sir, veterinary hospitals are not available in each village in the country.The district-wise details of veterinary hospitals and veterinary doctor -livestock ratio, as gathered from the States/UTs are enclosed as Annexure-I1.

(&) & (f) Animal Husbandry is a State subject, thereforeestablishment of veterinary hospitals/dispensaries is under the purview of State Governments. However, in order to supplement the better veterinary healthcare services at the farmer’s doorstep, Central Government is implementing “Establishment and Strengthening of Veterinary Hospitals & Dispensaries — Mobile Veterinary Units”
(ESVHD-MVU), a component of Livestock health & Disease Control (LH&DC) scheme. The said scheme provides 100% financial assistance for procurement & customization of MVVUs and central share (100% for UTs, 90% for North Eastern States & Himalayan States and 60% for all other States) towards recurring expenditure for running of these MV Us for doorstep delivery of services in field.

The Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Government of Indiahas released
Rs.681.57 Cr and Rs.0.80 Cr towards procurement of 4332& 5 MVUs during 2021-22 & 2022-23
respectively to 34 States/UTs (list enclosed as Annexure-I11)


Annexure-|

Number of Veterinary Institutions (as on 31/03/2022)

Veter_inary Veterinary Veterinary Aid Centre
S.1. States / UT Hosplt_al_s/ Dispensaries (Stogkmqn Centers/ Total
Polyclinics Mobile Dispensaries)
1 Andhra Pradesh 337 1577 1393 3307
2 Arunachal Pradesh 15 180 305 500
3 Assam 21 443 767 1231
4 Bihar 39 1098 1595 2732
5 Chhattisgarh 349 841 434 1624
6 Goa 5 25 50 80
7 Gujarat 34 702 1057 1793
8 Haryana 1047 1815 22 2884
9 Himachal Pradesh 466 1762 1234 3462
10 | Jammu & Kashmir 19 1256 225 1500
11 | Jharkhand 35 424 433 892
12 | Karnataka 697 2135 1382 4214
13 | Kerala 278 869 20 1167
14 | Madhya Pradesh 1063 1583 65 2711
15 | Maharashtra 39 1908 2906 4853
16 | Manipur 56 109 34 199
17 | Meghalaya 4 126 121 251
18 | Mizoram 11 67 69 147
19 | Nagaland 11 51 82 144
20 | Odisha 541 3239 314 4094
21 | Punjab 1389 1489 20 2898
22 | Rajasthan 2942 0 5909 8851
23 | Sikkim 22 62 50 134
24 | Tamil Nadu 190 2741 3444 6375
25 | Telangana 107 909 1201 2217
26 | Tripura 16 64 461 541
27 | Uttarakhand 330 10 779 1119
28 | Uttar Pradesh 2208 267 2575 5050
29 | West Bengal 112 612 2606 3330
30 | A&N Islands 10 12 17 39
31 | Chandigarh 5 9 - 14
32 | Ladakh 4 9 132 145
33 D&N Ha\_/eli and 1 2 14 17
Daman & Diu
34 | Delhi 49 29 - 78
35 | Lakshadweep 0 9 0 9
36 | Puducherry - 17 74 91
Total 12452 26451 29790 68693

Source: State/UTs Animal Husbandry Department, Basic Animal Husbandry Statistics - 2022


Annexure 11

District wise Veterinary Hospitals and Veterinary Doctor-Livestock Population Ratio as gathered by the States/ UTs

S| | State District No of Veterinary | Livestock | Veterinary
Veterinary | doctor Population | Doctor -
hospitals (In Lakhs) | Livestock
Ratio
1 Karnataka | Bengaluru Urban 19 83 180965 10747
Bengaluru Rural 13 74 209747 2834
Ramanagar 18 71 335313 12526
Tumakuru 26 133 745389 12227
Chitradurga 13 61 512730 2180
Kolara 26 70 294187 2772
Chikkaballapura 16 70 320495 7489
Davanagere 29 86 361582 17960
Shivamogga 43 80 649749 4578
Mysuru 13 97 555814 5833
Mandya 24 66 549256 8405
Chamarajanagara 20 16 287353 10239
Chikkamagaluru 32 58 338340 4204
Hassana 17 73 689098 5792
Dakshina Kannada 31 25 255969 14799
Udupi 36 24 257659 5168
Kodagu 11 14 78164 9440
Belgavi 37 123 1540742 10904
Uttara kannada 17 17 412284 5583
Haveri 11 36 392546 4203
Dharwad 11 43 249066 11722
Gadag 19 17 251577 8322
Vijaypur 22 63 471780 5730
Bagalkote 15 52 558864 16166
Kalaburgi 30 100 516826 4723
Yadagiri 28 19 361193 8122
Ballari 18 54 660258 5604
Raichur 29 28 452648 10736
Koppala 27 32 375107 24252
Bidar 14 118 327066 19010
Total 665 1803 13191767
2 | Lakshyadweep 0 13 257534 19810
3 | Gujarat Ahmedabad 42 107 698216 6525
Amreli 55 55 588114 10693
Aravalli 39 106 1017404 9598
Anand 25 216 838564 3882
Kachchh 60 69 2091065 30305


Kheda 26 85 1004008 11812
Gandhinagar 29 211 592242 2807
Gir Somnath 31 33 478133 14489
Chhotaudepur 32 48 717686 14952
Jamnagar 53 56 646629 11547
Junagadh 49 186 455384 2448
The Dangs 13 13 119578 9198
Tapi 26 39 454991 11666
Dahod 39 46 2061431 44814
Devbhumidwarka 26 20 524204 26210
Narmada 33 31 343856 1092
Navsari 31 90 363262 4036
Panchmahals 34 64 1103471 17242
Patan 43 69 753428 10919
Porbandar 19 17 239915 14113
Banaskantha 83 390 3398096 8713
Botad 25 21 303256 14441
Bharuch 40 38 449471 11828
Bhavnagar 53 74 760621 10279
Mahisagar 35 92 885797 9628
Mahesana 43 175 934574 5340
Morbi 29 28 481825 17208
Rajkot 52 84 874197 10407
Vadodara 35 170 629896 3705
Valsad 26 37 457437 12363
Sabarkantha 40 148 1135352 7671
Surat 33 151 585300 3876
Surendrangar 46 58 839295 14471
Total 1245 3027 26826698
Chhattisgarh | Balod 14 21 366707 17462
Balodabazar 17 26 571622 21985
Balrampur 11 16 517474 32342
Bastar 12 29 335944 11584
Bemetra 7 17 472650 27803
Bijapur 7 5 287163 57433
Bilaspur 16 36 506766 14077
Gaurela-Pendra- 7 15 198246 13216
Marwabhi
Dantewada 8 11 205200 18655
Dhamtari 11 23 293902 12778
Durg 16 34 358815 10553
Gariyaband 10 19 280700 14774
Janjgir 16 32 550109 17191
Jashpur 14 30 466453 15548
Kabirdham 9 19 398768 20988
Kanker 16 33 364887 11057
Kondagaon 7 19 369180 19431
Korba 13 24 406465 16936


Koriya 15 26 452426 17401
Mahasamund 12 23 328389 14278
Mungeli 7 14 300270 21448
Narayanpur 5 6 208823 34804
Raigarh 22 44 403362 9167
Raipur 20 62 406204 6552
Rajnandgaon 26 50 807032 16141
Sukma 6 9 414269 46030
Surjpur 13 24 452363 18848
Surguja 12 30 434487 14483
Total 349 16010
Odisha Angul 16 56 10848
Balasore 21 69 8923
Bargarh 19 67 13648
Bhadrak 13 43 7317
Bolangir 21 83 13124
Boudh 7 26 12160
Cuttack 27 92 9282
Deogarh 4 22 10653
Dhenkanal 18 59 9727
Gajapati 11 124 7855
Ganjam 38 47 7237
: 13 58 7261
Jagatsinghpur
Jajpur 19 33 11783
Jharsuguda 9 72 4924
Kalahandi 21 69 8980
Kendrapara 14 51 8573
Keonjhar 22 76 9144
Khurda 20 71 15843
Koraput 25 81 5544
Malkanagiri 13 44 9674
Mayurbhanj 42 136 10711
Nayagarh 16 50 13597
Nowrangpur 16 56 9580
Nuapara 8 34 7190
Phulabani 20 0 0
Puri 15 59 8787
Rayagada 16 61 7869
Sambalpur 17 59 8131
Sonepur 10 40 6730
Sundargarh 30 97 11384
Total 541 1835
Telangana | Adilabad 37 35 701696 20048
Badhradri- 80 39 982280 25187
Kothagudem
Hanamkonda 56 32 703331 21979


Hyderabad 8 41 87064 2124
Jagtial 77 34 894598 26312
Jangaon 47 28 956003 34143
Jayashankar- 30 21 506148 24102
Bhupalapalli
Jogulamba-Gadwal 46 23 780963 33955
Kamareddy 52 38 1040393 27379
Karimnagar 64 43 915779 21297
Khammam 141 61 1379250 22611
Komurambheem - 28 22 734914 33405
Asifabad
Mahabubabad 45 28 1174925 41962
Mahabubnagar 71 38 1388757 36546
Mancherial 44 31 992137 32004
Medak 67 36 1073388 29816
Medchal 47 20 278898 13945
Mulugu 34 17 365473 21498
Nagarkurnool 89 39 1520789 38995
Nalgonda 121 72 1949165 27072
Narayanpet 37 17 1584673 93216
Nirmal 47 33 937692 28415
Nizamabad 82 51 1202023 23569
Peddapalli 39 26 796298 30627
Rajanna -Sircilla 31 19 595766 31356
Rangareddy 137 58 1439213 24814
Sangareddy 103 61 994334 16301
Siddipet 93 44 1297997 29500
Suryapet 88 48 1307118 27232
Vikarabad 95 42 776842 18496
Wanaparthy 50 23 1214028 52784
Warangal 57 30 909100 30303
Yadadri-Bhuvangiri 74 36 1159604 32211
Total 2117 1186 32640639 27522
Tripura West 2 17 152384 8964

Khowai 1 7 125667 17952
Sepahijala 2 12 203223 16935
Gomati 2 12 185476 15456
South 2 14 209892 14992
Unakoti 1 4 106159 26540
North 2 7 138171 19739
Dhalai 4 10 196889 19689
Total 16 83 1317861

Uttarakhand | Nainital 28 11585
Udham Singh Nagar 22 17258
Almora 37 11247


Bageshwar 11 21142
Pithoragarh 31 15295
Champawat 14 11400
Dehradun 30 13834
Pauri 40 11145
Tehri 38 8359
Chamoli 23 15687
Rudraprayag 15 9976
Uttarkashi 25 12795
Haridwar 16 26988
Total 330

9 Andhra Alluri Sitarama Raju 9 15484

Pradesh

Anakapalli 13 7347
Anantapur 15 11318
Annamayya 15 9009
Bapatla 10 7675
Chittoor 14 8076
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 11 10741
Konaseema
East Godavari 9 11108
Eluru 12 3870
Guntur 9 6114
Kakinada 10 3937
Krishna 13 5534
Kurnool 11 5922
Nandyal 15 7170
NTR 9 5460
Palnadu 14 9381
ParvathipuramManyam 7 8010
Prakasam 18 10224
SPSR Nellore 19 8447
Sri Satyasai 15 10630
Srikakulam 15 6491
Tirupati 17 7710
Visakhapatnam 3 2172
Vizianagaram 13 6954
West Godavari 10 4521
YSR 17 6438
Total 323 7686

10 Assam Kamrup 1
Barpeta 1
Nalbari 1
Kokrajhar 1
Goalpara 1


Sonitpur 2
Jorhat 1
Sivsagar 2
Karimganj 1
Cachar 4
Lakhimpur 1
Darrang 1
Nagaon 1
Total 18 703 18092201 25736
11 Rajasthan | Ajmer 113 1103724 8973
Alwar 135 1446304 9975
Banswara 89 1098755 11327
Baran 56 587836 9044
Barmer 112 1554626 12848
Bharatpur 90 997909 10080
Bhilwara 119 1312929 10099
Bikaner 104 1562004 13823
Bundi 40 561574 11461
Chittorgarh 73 908953 11085
Churu 85 827054 8798
Dausa 71 718157 8977
Dholpur 47 453085 7949
Dungarpur 81 852833 9372
Ganganagar 80
Hanumangarh 87 902665 9403
Jaipur 194 2029939 7603
Jaisalmer 45 646519 11973
Jalore 66 971987 12960
Jhalawar 52 627794 10292
Jhunjhunu 146 709117 4377
Jodhpur 138 1628706 10786
Karouli 56 638935 9536
Kota 52 477311 7699
Kanchaman City 90 0 0
Nagour 74 1290615 7130
Pali 104 843842 7602
Pratapgarh 42 627641 12307
Rajsamand 62 543565 7550
S.Madhopur 52 420740 6897
Sikar 147 991873 6399
Sirohi 51 471880 7865
Tonk 73 666543 8129
Udaipur 120 1580390 11883
Total 2946 30955025 9282
12 J&K Baramulla 3642
Kupwara 7410
Kulgam 5596


Pulwama 3630
Budgam 5657
Anantnag 3671
Shopian 3000
Ganderbal 2826
Bandipora 4300
Srinagar 2464
Total 19

13 Mizoram Aizawal 1 7526
Mamit 1 4034
Kolasib 1 2081
Champhai 1 8097
Serchhip 1 2402
Lunglei 1 4512
Lawngtlai 1 7476
Saiha 1 4885
Saitual 1 12951
Khawzawl 1 8098
Hnahthail 1 5611
Total 11

14 Haryana Ambala 37 40 241468 6036.7
Bhiwani 59 63 461701 7328.59
Ch.Dadri 31 32 227361 7105.03
Faridabad 22 24 172343 7180.96
Fatehabad 53 55 377416 6862.11
Gurgaon 28 32 208135 6504.22
Hisar 86 117 657532 5619.93
Jhajjar 93 67 276097 4120.85
Jind 63 95 556880 5861.89
Kaithal 40 53 398381 7516.62
Karnal 51 42 391695 9326.07
K/Shetra 49 51 266460 5224.71
M/Garh 66 68 312374 4593.74
Mewat 25 27 240938 8923.63
Palwal 27 42 274383 6532.93
Panchkula 15 27 105871 3921.15
Panipat 38 29 255883 8823.55
Rewari 53 57 244428 4288.21
Rohtak 65 69 266105 3856.59
Sirsa 60 64 571920 8936.25
Sonepat 56 62 366649 5913.69
Y/Nagar 25 29 252477 8706.1
Total 1042 1145 7126497 6224.01

15 Puducherry | Puducherry 0 9:53000
Karaikal 0 6:18800
Mahe 0 1:296
Yanam 0 1:2250
Total 0


16 | Maharashtra | Mumbai 0 0 28573 0
Thane 4 27 184525 6834
Palghar 4 44 334569 7604
Raigad 7 45 258192 5738
Ratnagiri 5 27 288348 10680
Sindhudurg 5 32 166452 5202
Pune 6 116 1261869 10878
Satara 6 68 751079 11045
Sangli 6 89 889756 9997
Solapur 6 126 1377055 10929
Kolhapur 7 97 883221 9105
Nashik 7 118 1213394 10283
Dhule 4 48 541058 11272
Nandurbar 5 54 422263 7820
Jalgaon 7 97 904003 9320
Ahmednagar 7 85 1767307 20792
Aurangabad 6 45 691012 15356
Jalna 6 44 541366 12304
Beed 6 35 819282 23408
Parbhani 5 63 422552 6707
Osmanabad 6 38 579012 15237
Latur 7 46 537071 11675
Hingoli 5 80 325732 4072
Nanded 6 27 788418 29201
Amravati 8 77 642720 8347
Akola 6 35 302917 8655
Washim 4 21 238018 11334
Buldhana 7 42 649479 15464
Yavatmal 8 66 727304 22020
Wardha 6 49 340728 6954
Nagpur 6 29 524908 18100
Bhandara 6 37 343274 9278
Gondia 5 53 408024 7699
Chandrapur 7 44 495337 11258
Gadchiroli 6 105 566641 5397
Total 202 2009 21215459 10560

17 Madhya Gwalior 1:22823

Pradesh  batia 1:34516
Ashok Nagar 1:28865
Guna 1:39136
Shivpuri 1:23193
Morena 1:28810
Bhind 1:23557
Shyopur 1:37650
Ujjain 1:26156
Dewas 1:28535
Shajapur 1:22026
Ratlam 1:24972

10


Neemuch 1:24259
Aagar 1:33293
Mandsaur 1:19235
Indore 1:19979
Dhar 1:56455
Jhabua 1:36719
Khandwa 1:26089
Khargone 1:25848
Barwani 1:28897
Burhanpur 1:34497
Alirajpur 1:58457
Bhopal 1:12094
Sehore 1:26046
Rajgarh 1:28208
Hoshangabad 1:17735
Betul 1:25301
Raisen 1:25410
Harda 1:21356
Vidisha 1:23589
Sagar 1:18955
Damoh 1:18463
Panna 1:23795
Chhatarpur 1:23903
Tikamgarh 1:39548
Niwari
Jabalpur 1:12266
Narsinghpur 1:19858
Dindori 1:31124
Mandla 1:18787
Balaghat 1:23988
Chhindwara 1:28410
Katni 1:31764
Seoni 1:25025
Rewa 1:25072
Satna 1:30038
Sindhi 1:27173
Shahdol 1:22494
Umaria 1:25554
Anuppur 1:22663
Singroli 1:43221
Total

18 Goa North Goa 3 1 1614 1614
South Goa 2 1 4667 4667
Total 5 2 6281 3141

19 D&NH and | Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1 1 48404 48404

DD Daman 0 1 3284 3284

Diu 0 0

11


Total 1 2 51688 51688
20 Sikkim East 7 1 6500 6500
West 5 1 10800 10800
North 4 1 9500 9500
South 7 1 8500 8500
Total 23 4 35300 8825
21 Punjab Amritsar 73 475120 6170
Bathinda 87 447828 2559
Fatehgarh Sahib 48 191981 2133
Faridkot 32 183053 5085
Fazilka 56 375349 6256
Firozpur 57 274978 4508
Gurdspur 99 405191 3934
Hoshiarpur 93 338408 3489
Jalandhar 92 353831 3686
Kapurthala 45 182031 3715
Ludhiana 112 639409 5512
Mansa 53 336109 5897
Moga 54 297955 5137
Sri Muktsar Sahib 43 269921 5743
Pathankot 74 117478 3671
Patiala 28 423818 5434
Rupnagar 43 214962 4574
Sahibzada Ajt Sing 40 181102 4116
Shahid Bhagat Singh 51 156361 2843
Nagar
Sangrur 97 604460 5985
Tarn Taran 61 359472 5530
Barnala 29 224330 6798
Total 1367 7053153 4690
22 | Tamil Nadu | Ariyalur 2 51 453470 1:3768
Coimbatore 15 108 559670 1:2712
Cuddalore 5 97 752236 1:4121
Dharmapuri 3 100 703563 1:4168
Dindigul 5 118 846559 1:3190
Erode 6 124 1048492 1:3953
1
Chennai 134 45899 1:259
Kanchipuram 0 479578
Chengalpattu 1 319719
Kanniyakumari 2 60 182407 1:1383
Karur 2 78 685319 1:3094
Krishnagiri 2 97 832140 1:4624
Madurai 4 108 645914 1:2820

12


Nagapattinam 82 466930 1:2274
Mayiladuthurai 1 311286
Namakkal 5 117 934284 1:3353
Perambalur 0 46 288978 1:3242
Pudukkottai 4 109 977103 1:3901
Ramanathapuram 4 63 778125 1:2508
Salem 7 167 1601632 1:4638
Sivaganga 2 89 764892 1:3363
Thanjavur 7 132 809162 1:3029
The Nilgiris 2 38 49149 1:808
Theni 3 60 255604 1:2103
Thiruvallur 5 100 641899 1:3644
Thiruvarur 10 82 494288 1:2815
Tiruchirappalli 8 116 1042201 1:3582
5
134 1:1670
Tirunelveli 547279
Tenkasi 3 364852
Tiruppur 7 124 915271 1:3071
Tiruvannamalai 5 135 1176064 1:5839
Tuticorin 2 81 689489 1:2213
4
Vellore 155 502374 1:1888
Tirupattur 2 279097
Ranipet 2 334916
Villupuram 5 173 1023470 1:3578
Kallakuruchi 2 551099
Virudhunagar 6 93 1139055
Total 152 3171 24493465
23 Ar:\?iirgggr& South Andaman 4
North and Middle 3
Andaman
Nicobar 2
Total 9 1145
24 Manipur Imphal East 5
Imphal West 6
Bishnupur 5
Thoubal 8
Senapati 9
Churachandpur S
Chandel 5
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UKkhrul 5

Tamenglong 5

Total 53 25000
25 | Uttar Pradesh | Meerut 163

Saharanpur 109

Agra 128

Aligarh 125

Muradabad 117

Bareli 108

Kanpur 147

Lucknow 246

Jhansi 61

Chitrakoot 67

Allahabad 149

Varanasi 122

Mirzapur 61

Faizabad 144

Devipatan 102

Azamgarh 145

Gorakhpur 133

Basti 75

Total 2202 68000000 30881
26 | Chandigarh Chandigarh 1 4000
27 Meghalaya | Shilong 1

Tura 1

Jowai 1

Nongstoin 1

Total 4 134 54000
28 Ladakh Leh 2 12451

Kargil 2 13134

Total 4
29 Himachal Bilaspur 20 220697

Pradesh D.D.Chamba 24 761683

A.D.S.D Bharmour 8 0

A.D.Pangi 6 0

Total Chamba 38 0

Hamirpur 21 149220

J.D.Palampur 0 0

D.D. Dharamsala 54 0

A.D.C.P Palampur 29 0

Total Kangra 83 754542

Kinnaur 21 149820

Kullu 21 350868

D.D.Lahual 10 0

A.D.Kaza 6 0

Total Lahul&Spiti 16 41841

14


Mandi 64 711440
Shimla 59 416554
Sirmur 32 425412
Solan 25 250932
Una 25 186468
Total 562 4419477
30 Nagaland Dimapur 1
Kiphire 1
Kohima 1
Longleng 1
Mokokchung 1
Mon 1
Peren 1
Phek 1
Tuensang 1
Wokha 1
Zunheboto 1
Total 11 22785
31 Kerala Trivandrum 23 1:1863
Kollam 22 1.4875
Pathanamthitta 14 1.07431
Alappuzha 18 1.00208
Kottayam 20 1.22569
Idukki 9 1.92153
Ernakulam 23 1.4875
Thrissur 22 1.33333
Palakkad 15 1.88125
Malappuram 12 1.56875
Kozhikkod 13 1.10069
Wayanad 6 2.33819
Kannur 11 0.99514
Kasargod 6 1.55417
Total 236
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Annexure-111

No. of MVUs sanctioned and fund released during 2021-22

No. of MVVUs Sanctioned

Funds released MVVU (Rs.

SI State/UTs (procure_:me_nt & In Crore) customization)

1 Andhra Pradesh 340 54.40
2 Bihar 307 49.12
3 Chhattisgarh 163 26.08
4 Goa 2 0.20
5 Gujarat 127 8.89
6 Haryana 70 11.20
v Himachal Pradesh 44 7.04
8 Jharkhand 236 37.76
9 Karnataka 275 44.00
10 Kerala 29 4.64
11 Madhya Pradesh 406 64.96
12 Maharashtra 80 12.80
13 Odisha 181 28.96
14 Punjab 70 11.20
15 Rajasthan 536 85.76
16 Tamil Nadu 245 39.20
17 Telangana 100 16.00
18 Uttar Pradesh 520 83.20
19 Uttarakhand 60 9.60
20 West Bengal 218 34.88
21 Arunachal Pradesh 25 4.00
22 Assam 159 25.44
23 Manipur 33 5.28
24 Meghalaya 17 2.72
25 Mizoram 26 4.16
26 Nagaland 16 2.56
27 Sikkim 6 0.96
28 Tripura 13 2.08
29 Puducherry 1 0.16
30 Delhi 3 0.48
31 Jammu & Kashmir 6 0.96
32 Ladakh 9 1.44
33 Lakshadweep 9 1.44

TOTAL 4332 681.57

No. of MVVUs sanctioned and fund released during 2022-23
No. of MVUs Sanctioned
Si State/UTs (procurement & Funds r(ilezg,ed MVU (Rs. customization) n Crore)

1 A&N 5 0.80

Grand Total 4337 682.37
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